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Office of Student Affairs          Career Advisory Program 

 
Medical Student Advisors 

 
The following table identifies “gatekeeper” career advisors for the major clinical departments; many of 
these names are familiar to you. If you are not in touch with an advisor in your chosen discipline – these 
people can help advise you or direct you. They are not expected to personally provide all of your advising 
needs, but have been identified by these departments as a resource person who can refer students to 
appropriate people. If a faculty person is not listed, the Chair’s Office will assist you as needed. 

 
Important sources of information are faculty and house staff you have met during clerkships and electives, 
and ultimately, most students encounter multiple advisors and mentors – not one “all-knowing” source. 
For the mechanics of the matching processes – beware advice – the operating organizations are the final 
word regarding procedure. Two helpful Websites are: The National Resident Matching Program (NRMP) 
www.nrmp.org and the Electronic Residency Application Service (ERAS) www.aamc.org/eras 

 
Department Faculty Advisor Contact Information: 
Anesthesiology  Michael Rufino, MD (718) 920-4316 mrufino@montefiore.org 
Dermatology Beth N. McLellan, MD (718) 920-8470 bmclella@montefiore.org 
Child Neurology Karen Ballaban-Gil, MD kballaba@montfiore.org 
Emergency Medicine Michael Jones, MD 

Belinda Tavarez, Assistant 
(718) 920 6626 michael.jones@nychhc.org 
(718) 920 6626 btavarez@montefiore.org  

Family Medicine Maria Santos, MD (718) 430-2900 maria.santos@einstein.yu.edu 
Medicine Amanda Raff, M.D.* 

Perminder Gulani, MD   
Syed Ejaz Ahmad, MD   
Jamie Osman, MD  
Prasanta Basak, MD 
Asli Sucu, MD     
Trina Dhar, MD   

(718) 430-3564 araff@montefiore.org 
perminder.gulani@nychhc.org 
sahmad@nshs.edu 
josmanwa@montefiore.org 
pbasak@montefiore.org  
ASUCU@montefiore.org 
tdhar@montefiore.org 

Neurology Howard Geyer, MD, PhD 
Jillian Rosengard, MD  

(718) 920-4930 hgeyer@montefiore.org 
(718)920-8291 jrosenga@montefiore.org 

Neurosurgery David Altschul, MD (718) 920-7498 daltschu@montefiore.org 
OB/GYN Staci Pollack, MD (718) 430-3205 spollack@montefiore.org 
Ophthalmology  Richard Gibralter, MD 

Claudia Castiblanco, MD 
(718) 920-4609 rgibralter@montefiore.org 
 (718) 920-2020 ccastibl@montefiore.org 

Orthopaedics Konrad Gruson, MD 
Anna Moccia, Assistant 

kgruson@montefiore.org 
347-577-4486 acasamen@montefiore.org 

Otolaryngology Mona Gangar, MD 
Nigar Ahmedli, MD  

(718) 920-2991 mgangar@montefiore.org 
(718) 920-2991 nahmedli@montefiore.org  

Pathology Sun Chung, M.D  (718) 430-4199 suchung@montefiore.org  
Pediatrics Miriam Schechter, M.D. 

Gabriella Azzarone, M.D. 
(718) 405-8040 x2613 mschecht@montefiore.org  
(718) 741-2284 gazzaron@montefiore.org 

Plastic Surgery Evan Garfein, M.D. 
Celia Andujar, Admin Sup. 

(718) 405-8259 egarfein@montefiore.org 
(917) 801-5577 option 2 CANDUJAR@montefiore.org  
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Christina Montanex, Admin cmontane@montefiore.org 
Psychiatry Audrey Walker, M.D. (718) 430-2020 auwalker@montefiore.org 
Radiation Oncology Justin Tang, M.D. 

Uduakobong Luke Mark, Asst. 
(718) 920-4094 jtang@montefiore.org 
(718) 405-8555 UMARK@montefiore.org 

Radiology (Diagnostic) Marjorie Stein, M.D. 
Devaraju Kanmaniraja, M.B.B.S 

(718) 920-6130 marstein@montefiore.org 
(718) 430-4396 dkanmani@montefiore.org  

Radiology 
(Interventional) 

Jacob Cynamon, MD 
Theresa West, Secretary 

(718) 920-5729 jcynamon@montefiore.org 
(718)920-5729 twest@montefiore.org   

Rehabilitation Med Stephanie Rand, M.D. 
Sheryl Levin, MD 
Cynthia Hung (Brain Injury 
Rehabilitation) 
Derek Ho, DO (Sports Medicine) 

(718) 920-2753 srand@montefiore.org  
slevin@montefiore.org 
cyhung@montefiore.org 
 
deho@montefiore.org 

Surgery  Francis Baccay, MD 
Prashanth Sreeramoju, MD 

(718) 430-3693 fbaccay@montefiore.org 
(718) 920-4321 psreeram@montefiore.org  

Vascular Surgery Jeffrey E. Indes, MD jindes@montefiore.org  
Urology  Melissa Laudano, M.D. 

Marissa Theofanides, MD 
(718) 920-4531 mlaudano@montefiore.org  
(718) 920-4531 mtheofanid@montefiore.org  
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